
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

02/01/19

Saturday Start 1st Payment 3,070,493

2nd Payment 3,224,017

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,385,218

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 3,554,479

5th Payment 3,732,203

1 12/29/18 Sat $28,671,968 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $24,125,452 1.658 4.8% 4.8% 6th Payment 3,918,813

2 01/02/19 Wed $25,950,558 $54,631,674 $53,000,000 $32,000,000 1.658 4.3% 8.9% 7th Payment 4,114,754

3 01/05/19 Sat $25,968,734 $68,187,279 $69,000,000 $42,300,000 1.632 4.3% 12.9% 8th Payment 4,320,492

4 01/09/19 Wed $24,147,638 $81,588,909 $82,000,000 $50,200,000 1.632 4.0% 16.4% 9th Payment 4,536,516

5 01/12/19 Sat $27,908,520 $98,029,522 $96,000,000 $58,300,000 1.648 4.7% 20.3% 10th Payment 4,763,342

6 01/16/19 Wed $27,117,258 $113,226,799 $112,000,000 $68,000,000 1.648 4.5% 23.9% 11th Payment 5,001,509

7 01/19/19 Sat $31,171,388 $130,487,664 $129,000,000 $77,600,000 1.663 5.2% 27.9% 12th Payment 5,251,585

8 01/23/19 Wed $27,564,294 $144,242,501 $144,000,000 $86,600,000 1.663 4.6% 31.2% 13th Payment 5,514,164

9 01/26/19 Sat $31,955,010 $159,321,421 $161,000,000 $97,300,000 1.654 5.3% 34.9% 14th Payment 5,789,872

10 01/30/19 Wed $29,129,006 $173,778,397 $174,000,000 $105,200,000 1.654 4.9% 38.0% 15th Payment 6,079,366

11 02/02/19 Sat $33,552,761 $189,049,319 $191,000,000 $116,300,000 1.642 5.6% 41.5% 16th Payment 6,383,334

12 02/06/19 Wed $31,313,681 $204,477,815 $204,000,000 $124,200,000 1.642 5.2% 44.5% 17th Payment 6,702,501

13 02/09/19 Sat $35,230,399 $221,836,108 $0 $0 1.642 5.9% 47.8% 18th Payment 7,037,626

14 02/13/19 Wed $36,402,155 $239,771,735 $0 $0 1.642 6.0% 50.9% 19th Payment 7,389,507

15 02/16/19 Sat $39,257,233 $259,114,081 $0 $0 1.642 6.5% 54.1% 20th Payment 7,758,982

16 02/20/19 Wed $40,042,370 $278,843,270 $0 $0 1.642 6.6% 57.2% 21st Payment 8,146,931

17 02/23/19 Sat $53,413,391 $305,160,466 $0 $0 1.642 8.7% 60.9% 22nd Payment 8,554,278

18 02/27/19 Wed $52,627,687 $331,090,540 $0 $0 1.642 8.6% 64.3% 23rd Payment 8,981,992

19 03/02/19 Sat $85,461,426 $373,198,053 $0 $0 1.642 13.6% 69.1% 24th Payment 9,431,091

20 03/06/19 Wed $121,306,819 $432,966,873 $0 $0 1.642 18.7% 74.9% 25th Payment 9,902,646

21 03/09/19 Sat $167,504,395 $515,497,600 $0 $0 1.642 24.9% 81.2% 26th Payment 10,397,778

22 03/13/19 Wed $263,842,331 $645,494,782 $0 $0 1.642 36.3% 88.0% 27th Payment 10,917,667

23 03/16/19 Sat $335,008,790 $810,556,236 $0 $0 1.642 43.6% 93.2% 28th Payment 11,463,551

24 03/20/19 Wed $527,684,662 $1,070,550,601 $0 $0 1.642 59.5% 97.3% 29th Payment 12,036,728

30th Payment 12,638,565

Total 204,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/1/2019


